## COWBOY CAPITAL OF THE WORLD OAKDALE SADDLE CLUB

Po Box 275 Oakdale, CA 95361

The undersigned, agree as a condition of any participation in any activity sponsored by, held by, or permitted to be held by the Oakdale Saddle Club, or any organization in any way associated with the Oakdale Saddle Club, to release, save harmless, defend, protect, and indemnify said Oakdale Saddle Club and its agents, members, officers and directors from loss, damages or liability of any sort arising out of or in any way relating to such participation in said activity. If the participant is a minor, the undersigned parent or guardian acknowledges that they have read this agreement and agree to be bound by its terms as a releaser and as a guarantor and indemnitor of the Oakdale Saddle Club, its agents, members, officers and directors for the minor and in the minor's place and stead. This agreement is ongoing until terminated by the Oakdale Saddle Club.

DATED:

Participant (please print)

Participant Signature

Participant (please print)

Participant Signature

Participant (please print)

Participant Signature

Parent / Guardian Signature (If participant(s) is under 18 years of age, their Guardian/Parent must sign)

Address of Participant(s)

Phone Number(s) of Participant(s)

Sponsors of the ANNUAL P.R.C.A. OAKDALE RODEO Second Weekend of April



HOME OF THE ANNUAL CALIFORNIA TEAM ROPING CHAMPIONSHIPS IN SEPTEMBER